OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

Tregenza Times

19th April 2018

Under 14’s WA Tour

Friday Day 1 Great weather, long day for the kids but oh so much fun.  There was a great hit
out against Joondalup Brothers Rugby Club, we can't thank them enough for hosting us and their hospital-
ity was fantastic. The game was tough and an incredible experience of what Rugby life is about.

Saturday Day 2 Morning game against the Associates followed by a great experience for the boys
and girls at the Army Barracks, a big thankyou to Pete Cross and all involved.

Sunday Day 3 A fun morning with a quick 18 holes at the Wembley Golf Course on their mini golf
course for our budding sport stars on the way to the airport.

A big Thankyou to Steve Goddard and his wonderful coaching and all the parents that came along for
their help. It was a great opportunity for all these kids to come together from 5 different clubs as on Old

Colls team and tour WA.




Under 14's WA Tour




Season Open Day 7th April

What a fantastic day at Old Collegians Rugby Club, Round Three of the Women’s Roma’s 7’s competition, then
our trial games against Brighton, ending with the official opening of our renovated bar and followed by the
amazing lamb and pork on the spit dinner.

A big Thankyou to everyone that helped throughout the day especially those who kept the Barbeque and
Canteen in operation.

Another huge Thankyou to Chris Killick and Sue Thewlis for an outstanding effort to make the day come
alive.

Thankyou also to Carol at That Cake Lady for providing the amazing Rugby Ball cake and delicious
cup—cakes.




OC Merchandise

Stubby Holder
Available Now! $10.00

Metal Drink Bottles

$20 each. You can purchase a second
or third bottle at $18 each.

OC Bucket Hat

The very popular Bucket Hat is back!
$20 each.
Get yours now before they all go!

OC Cap
$20 each. Great quality cap!

All of these items are available NOW .
Ask at the Bar or the Canteen Old Collegians Shorts and Socks

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the
Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game
days. (Larger size shorts are on order to arrive shortly)

Please ask at the Canteen.

Don't leave it to first the game day! Check your kit now!!

All Other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be
purchased on-line through O’Neills

GameDay Mouth Guards

Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club are pleased to welcome Game Day Mouth Guards as a new Business partner.
WHATS IN IT FOR THE CLUB MEMBERS/PLAYERS? All club members and players utilizing the club code at checkout
will receive a 10% discount on all GAMEDAY mouthguards

CLUB CODE: OCRC18

Old Collegians RC are happy to offer our members a 10% discount with GAMEDAY Mouthguards!

GAMEDAY offer custom made mouthguards - no more boil 'n' bite issues and trips to the dentist! Most impor-
tantly custom mouthguards will still allow us to effectively communicate on-field and reduce the possibility of
concussion for our players.

Utilize the club code 'OCRC18’' at checkout, to make your order visit: https://gamedaymouthguards.com.au

For anyone who wants to speak to Gameday for more information or even ask about any of our other orthodontic devices
please do not hesitate to send them our way. For those asking about doing the home impression kit,
this video is best to show them how easy it is to do:

GAMEDAY

OUTHGUARDS s <\

https://www.facebook.com/mouthquards/videos/1101135390028440/ \:'0 c-..

“OCRCT18” I—/
USE CODE FOR 10% OFF ORDER




Social Membership

The Committee is very keen to raise the profile of being
a Social Member of Old Collegians Rugby Club and are
striving to increase the Social Membership.

Season Commences

now just 1 week to the Season
mences:

irst games for Old Collegians are again

New Membership Categories have been introduced with
1 g aparinga, at the Wilfred Taylor Reserve

a new fee structure:

Individual $65 Premier grade 3.20pm
Family (2adults+ 2 non playing children) $100 Reserve grade 2.00pm
Business Partners $50 3rd grade 12.40pm
U18's 12.40pm
Please contact: secretary@oldcolls.org.au Women's 11.30am
If you need an application form. U16’s 11.30am
14" 10.30am
Direct payments can be made to OC bank, or provide 3 ,S 0.588
your credit/debit card details. U12's OC Blue  Bye
OC Red 9.30am
A receipt will be forwarded to you. U10’s 8.40am
U6/7/8's 8.00am
Benefits associated with being a Social
Membership will be announced shortly!!!! Come and cheer on our lads and lasses!

Support the Red and the Blue!

Rugby Union SA News

RUGBY
UNION SA

Membership is free for all SA Rugby Union Juniors, With only 3 home games left, now is your chance to see our
stars in action!



Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

April

28th
28th

May
5th
5th
12th
12th
12th

19th
19th
26th
26th

June
2nd
2nd
9th
16th
16th
23rd
23rd
30th
30th

July
7th

7th

14th
21st
21st
22nd
28th
28th

Aug
4th

4th

11th
11th
18th
18th

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

11.30am
3.20pm

2.00pm
3.20pm
3.20pm
5.00pm
6.00pm

2.00pm
4.40pm
12.40pm
3.20pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

11.30am
3.20pn
2.00pm
3.20pm
12.40pm
3.20pm

12.40pm
3.20pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

2.00pm
6.00pm
12.40pm
3.20pm
5.00pm
3.20pm

Season Commences
Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W
Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians

Burnside W vs Old Collegians W
Burnside vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians vs Brighton

Old Collegians W VS Brighton W
Games Night—Plus DJ

Woodville vs Old Collegians

Barossa Rams W vs Old Collegians W
Elizabeth W vs Old Collegians W
Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians vs Brighton

Old Collegians W vs Brighton W
Competition Bye

Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W
Old Collegians vs Burnside
Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W
Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians
Woodville W vs Old Collegians W
Woodville vs Old Collegians

Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W
Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians
Competition Bye

Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga

Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W
Crippled Crows

Old Collegians vs Burnside

Old Collegians W vs Burnside W

Brighton W vs Old Collegians W
Brighton vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians W vs Woodyville W
Old Collegians vs Woodville

Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W
Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs

Finals

Senior & Junior Presentation Events

Christmas Celebration

Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Wilfred Taylor Reserve

Parkinson Oval 2
Parkinson Oval 1
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Senior Players

Dry Creek Reserve
Lyndoch Oval
Womma Reserve
Bailey Reserve

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Gleneagles Reserve
Gleneagles Reserve

Bailey Reserve
Bailey Reserve

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Brighton Oval
Brighton Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval




Volunteers Corner

As you are all well aware Sporting

(0] [ Collegia ns Clubs like Old Collegians are
operated in every capacity by

Rugby Union Volunteers who give enormous

Football Club amounts of time and energy tothe  \/ olum
Club and the sport of Rugby Union.

All positions at the Club are voluntary, *3&" ‘¥ oz
Committee Members, Coaching staff,

ViSiOIl Statement: Team Managers, First Aid Officials,

Grounds Maintenance and the list goes on.

. .
To be South.Austra!la § leading With the commencement of a new season we are seeking
and most innovative Rugby your assistance.

Union Club, a strong
community based club with a Teams will be given a Roster to assist with the Canteen

spirited culture. and Barbeque on home game days and with Junior Meals
on a Wednesday night.

If your name appears on the Roster it will be your
responsibility to find a replacement if you are
unavailable on that day or at the time requested.

Mission Statement : If everyone does their duty you may only be called upon

twice in the season. Please do not leave it up to the same
few willing volunteers or that well known person

To build a framework that
“"Someone Else”

delivers sustainable, long-term
success on and off the pitch for
Old Collegians Rugby Union
Football Club by including,
engaging, encouraging and
supporting all Club members
and supporters in every aspect

Secretary on Leave

of the Club Sue Thewlis, our extremely hard working Club Secretary
will be on holiday to the UK very shortly for about 6 weeks.

She is visiting her 98 year old Mother-in-Law and her son
Jeremy, whom some of you may remember from his time
at Old Colls.

Values:
In Sue’s absence there will be further “jobs” that will need
to be filled. A list will be placed on the notice board in the
Inclusivity Club rooms and if you can assist please write your name

Loyalty along side.
Honesty

. We wish Sue and Ian a great trip!
Accountability




Old Collegians 2018 Business Partners

.L‘JperLeaHer
w

Lean Business
Solutions
wAustralia

surveying services

www.pyperleaker.com.au

rob@lbsa.com.au

HALLETT
CONCRETE

hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au

PickaRD

TRADE CENTRE

www.pickardgroup.com.au

¢

TUC
INEL www.matthewshotels.com.au/

EATHERS feathershotel

HOIEL

[

MOUTHGUARD S e o\
.‘. .‘
loFFicaL mouTHGUARD OF N7 \’
\Y/ \N/
N/, \Y4
(} Vo
“OCRC18~ I—/—
USE CODE FOR 10% OFF ORDER .

Dario Pesaturo — 0423 576 799

https://gamedaymouthguards.com.au

SUPERIOR_
TILING_

Jos Rossl

PO Box 5688 Maglll

Sauth Ausirolia 6072

T. 0404 001 099

E. supariar_tiling @bigpond.com

Glenside

SY N Ac 0 www.bakersdelight.c
- ®
O Neills . —
globalrecruitment
THE CHOICE OF CHAMPIONS www.synacoglobal.com.a -

www.oneills.com

www.bellarc.com.au

We are continually seeking new Business Partners and would appreciate any contacts you may have.
Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445




