

OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

Tregenza Times

19th April 2018

Under 14's WA Tour

Friday Day 1 Great weather, long day for the kids but oh so much fun. There was a great hit out against Joondalup Brothers Rugby Club, we can't thank them enough for hosting us and their hospitality was fantastic. The game was tough and an incredible experience of what Rugby life is about.

Saturday Day 2 Morning game against the Associates followed by a great experience for the boys and girls at the Army Barracks, a big thankyou to **Pete Cross** and all involved.

Sunday Day 3 A fun morning with a quick 18 holes at the Wembley Golf Course on their mini golf course for our budding sport stars on the way to the airport.

A big Thankyou to **Steve Goddard** and his wonderful coaching and all the parents that came along for their help. It was a great opportunity for all these kids to come together from 5 different clubs as on Old Colls team and tour WA.



Under 14's WA Tour

















Season Open Day 7th April

What a fantastic day at Old Collegians Rugby Club, Round Three of the Women's Roma's 7's competition, then our trial games against Brighton, ending with the official opening of our renovated bar and followed by the amazing *lamb and pork* on the spit dinner.

A big *Thankyou to everyone* that helped throughout the day especially those who kept the Barbeque and Canteen in operation.

Another huge Thankyou to *Chris Killick* and *Sue Thewlis* for an outstanding effort to make the day come alive.

Thankyou also to Carol at *That Cake Lady* for providing the amazing Rugby Ball cake and delicious cup—cakes.



OC Merchandise

Stubby Holder

Available Now! \$10.00

Metal Drink Bottles

\$20 each. You can purchase a second or third bottle at \$18 each.

OC Bucket Hat

The very popular Bucket Hat is back! **\$20** each.

Get yours now before they all go!

OC Cap

\$20 each. Great quality cap!

All of these items are available **NOW** . Ask at the Bar or the Canteen





Old Collegians Shorts and Socks

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game days. (Larger size shorts are on order to arrive shortly)

Please ask at the Canteen.

Don't leave it to first the game day! Check your kit now!!

All Other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be purchased on-line through O'Neills

GameDay Mouth Guards

Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club are pleased to welcome Game Day Mouth Guards as a new Business partner. **WHATS IN IT FOR THE CLUB MEMBERS/PLAYERS?** All club members and players utilizing the club code at checkout will receive a 10% discount on all GAMEDAY mouthquards

CLUB CODE: OCRC18

Old Collegians RC are happy to offer our members a 10% discount with GAMEDAY Mouthquards!

GAMEDAY offer custom made mouthguards - no more boil 'n' bite issues and trips to the dentist! Most importantly custom mouthguards will still allow us to effectively communicate on-field and reduce the possibility of concussion for our players.

Utilize the club code 'OCRC18' at checkout, to make your order visit: https://gamedaymouthquards.com.au/

For anyone who wants to speak to Gameday for more information or even ask about any of our other orthodontic devices please do not hesitate to send them our way. For those asking about doing the home impression kit, this video is best to show them how easy it is to do:

https://www.facebook.com/mouthguards/videos/1101135390028440/



Social Membership

The Committee is very keen to raise the profile of being a Social Member of Old Collegians Rugby Club and are striving to increase the Social Membership.

New Membership Categories have been introduced with a new fee structure:

Individual	\$65
Family (2 adults + 2 non playing children)	\$100
Business Partners	\$50

Please contact: secretary@oldcolls.org.au If you need an application form.

Direct payments can be made to OC bank, or provide your credit/debit card details.

A receipt will be forwarded to you.

Benefits associated with being a Social Membership will be announced shortly!!!!

Season Commences

It's now just 1 week to the Season Commences:

First games for Old Collegians are against Onkaparinga, at the Wilfred Taylor Reserve.

Premier	grade	3.20pm
Reserve	grade	2.00pm
3rd grad	e	12.40pm
U18's		12.40pm
Women's	S	11.30am
U16's		11.30am
U14's		10.30am
U12's	OC Blue	Bye
	OC Red	9.30am
U10's		8.40am
U6/7/8's		8.00am

Come and cheer on our lads and lasses!

Support the Red and the Blue!

Rugby Union SA News



Membership is free for all SA Rugby Union Juniors, With only 3 home games left, now is your chance to see our stars in action!

Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

April		C C		
28th 28th	11.30am 3.20pm	Season Commences Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians	Wilfred Taylor Reserve Wilfred Taylor Reserve	
May 5th 5th 12th 12th 12th	2.00pm 3.20pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 6.00pm	Burnside W vs Old Collegians W Burnside vs Old Collegians Old Collegians vs Brighton Old Collegians W VS Brighton W Games Night—Plus DJ	Parkinson Oval 2 Parkinson Oval 1 Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Senior Players	
19th 19th 26th 26th	2.00pm 4.40pm 12.40pm 3.20pm	Woodville vs Old Collegians Barossa Rams W vs Old Collegians W Elizabeth W vs Old Collegians W Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians	Dry Creek Reserve Lyndoch Oval Womma Reserve Bailey Reserve	
June 2nd 2nd 9th 16th 16th 23rd 23rd 30th	3.20pm 5.00pm 11.30am 3.20pn 2.00pm 3.20pm 12.40pm 3.20pm	Old Collegians vs Brighton Old Collegians W vs Brighton W Competition Bye Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W Old Collegians vs Burnside Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians Woodville W vs Old Collegians W Woodville vs Old Collegians	Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Wilfred Taylor Reserve Wilfred Taylor Reserve Gleneagles Reserve Gleneagles Reserve	
July 7th 7th 14th 21st 21st 22nd 28th 28th	12.40pm 3.20pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm 5.00pm	Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians Competition Bye Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W Crippled Crows Old Collegians vs Burnside Old Collegians W vs Burnside W	Bailey Reserve Bailey Reserve Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval	
Aug 4th 4th 11th 11th 18th 18th	2.00pm 6.00pm 12.40pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm	Brighton W vs Old Collegians W Brighton vs Old Collegians Old Collegians W vs Woodville W Old Collegians vs Woodville Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs	Brighton Oval Brighton Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval	
Sept		Finals Senior & Junior Presentation Events		
Oct				
Nov			- 5	
Dec		Christmas Celebration		

Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club

Vision Statement:

To be South Australia's leading and most innovative Rugby Union Club, a strong community based club with a spirited culture.

Mission Statement:

To build a framework that delivers sustainable, long-term success on and off the pitch for Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club by including, engaging, encouraging and supporting all Club members and supporters in every aspect of the Club

Values:

- Inclusivity
- Loyalty
- Honesty
- Accountability

Volunteers Corner

As you are all well aware Sporting Clubs like **Old Collegians** are operated in every capacity by Volunteers who give enormous amounts of time and energy to the Club and the sport of Rugby Union.



All positions at the Club are voluntary, **
Committee Members, Coaching staff,
Team Managers, First Aid Officials,
Grounds Maintenance and the list goes on.

With the commencement of a new season we are seeking **your assistance.**

Teams will be given a Roster to assist with the Canteen and Barbeque on home game days and with Junior Meals on a Wednesday night.

If your name appears on the Roster it will be your responsibility to find a replacement if you are unavailable on that day or at the time requested.

If everyone does their duty you may only be called upon twice in the season. Please do not leave it up to the same few willing volunteers or that well known person "Someone Else"

Secretary on Leave

Sue Thewlis, our extremely hard working Club Secretary will be on holiday to the UK very shortly for about 6 weeks.

She is visiting her 98 year old Mother-in-Law and her son **Jeremy**, whom some of you may remember from his time at Old Colls.

In Sue's absence there will be further "jobs" that will need to be filled. A list will be placed on the notice board in the Club rooms and if you can assist please write your name along side.

We wish Sue and Ian a great trip!



Old Collegians 2018 Business Partners





www.pyperleaker.com.au

rob@lbsa.com.au



hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au



www.pickardgroup.com.au



www.matthewshotels.com.au/ feathershotel





https://gamedaymouthguards.com.au



Dario Pesaturo - 0423 576 799





www.oneills.com







www.bellarc.com.au

We are continually seeking new Business Partners and would appreciate any contacts you may have.

Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445